and has not accounted for the non-controlling interests

● If a call or put option is exercised or Metcash acquires an additional ownership interest by step acquisition, then the purchase consideration is deducted from the put

option liability, and the put option liability in relation to any residual minority interest is revalued, with the valuation difference recorded as a significant item in the

Statement of Comprehensive Income.   In this circumstance, there is no change to the underlying accounting for the acquired business, because Metcash was already

consolidating 100% of earnings and 100% of the balance sheet, and had already derecognised the non-controlling interest.

● Further details are contained in notes 3.2, 4.2 and 5.4 of the 1H24 Financial Report

http://www.metcash.com/

Put options – maturity and subsequent event proforma

30

03.
$m

Put option maturity at 1H24 and showing

proforma impact of step acquisitions post 1H24
1H24

stores

Financial

Year

1H24

as reported

TTH put

option

exercise1

JV store

reset2

Corporate

store

divestment3

1H24

proforma

1H24

proforma

stores

Statement of Financial Position

Total Tools Holdings FY24 (101.5) 101.5 - - -

JV Stores

Between May 2024 and July 2024 16 FY25 (86.7) - 62.4 - (24.3) 5

Between May 2025 and July 2025 14 FY26 (44.2) - - - (44.2) 14

Between May 2026 and July 2026 2 FY27 (8.6) - - - (8.6) 2

Between May 2027 and July 2027 5 FY28 (21.7) - (18.3) (5.6) (45.6) 20

Between May 2030 and July 2030 7 FY31 (22.0) - - - (22.0) 7

JV Store put options 44 (183.2) - 44.1 (5.6) (144.7) 48

Total Tools Group put options (284.7) 101.5 44.1 (5.6) (144.7)

Other put options (11.0) - - - (11.0)

Total Put Option Liability (295.7) 101.5 44.1 (5.6) (155.7)

Non Current Receivables - - 4.5 4.5

Retained Earnings - - 2.6 2.6

Statement of Cashflows

Financing – (acquisition)/disposal of NCI (101.5) (42.6) 1.5 (142.6)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Significant Items – Put Option Valuation adjustment (gain) - (1.5) - (1.5)

Significant items – (Gain) on partial disposal of business - - (3.0) (3.0)

Total - (1.5) (3.0) (4.5)

The subsequent event pro-forma financial information is preliminary in nature, and does not include any revaluation of the options at their revised maturity dates.  Refer slide 32 for corresponding footnotes

http://www.metcash.com/

Put options (cont)

31

03.

1. Subsequent to 1H24, Metcash increased its ownership in Total Tools Holdings Pty Ltd (TTH) from 85% to 100% for $101.5m of cash consideration,